Agreed
Human resources management

and organizational work

Code-110

Awarded qualification: family doctor
The normative period of study is 2 years
Form of study - full-time

Ministry of Education and Science of the Kyrgyz Republic
Kyrgyz State Medical Academy named after I.K. Akhunbaeva
Faculty of Postgraduate Medical Education
Academic plan

Approve
Rector of the KSMA 1.K.Akhunbaeva
MD, prof. Kudaibergenova I.0.
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Code Ne
Name of disciplines for GOS

1styear of study
Special discipline

Introduction to the specialty "General practitioner /
family doctor™

- Simulationcourse
- Ambulanceandemergencycare
Section  «Therapy»
Section  «Pediatry»
Section  «Surgery»
Section "Obstetricsandgynecology™

Section Intensivecareandresuscitation
Attestation
TOTAL
2rdyear of study

Section General medical practice
(selected questions of family medicine)

General clinical disciplines
Section  Ambulanceandemergencycare
Section Outpatientdermatovenerology
Section  Outpatientophthalmology
Section  Outpatinet oncology
Section

Outpatient ENT - diseases

Curriculum distribution
Time by occupation

Total labor intensity according to

GOS

increditunits /
credits

3,2

1,6
1,6
19,2
19,2
12,8
12,8
3,2
3,2
76,8

35.2

6,4
3,2
3,2
1,6
3,2

hours

96

48
48
576
576
384
384
96
96
2304

1056

192
96
96
48
96

Distribution of hours by

year

Istyear

weeks

2rdyear

weeks

22
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Section
Section

Section
Section

Outpatientpsychiatry

Outpatient management of patients with infectious
diseases

Outpatient management of patients with tuberculosis
Laboratoryandinstrumentalresearch

Optional disciplines

(humanitarian and general education block)
Scientific research and evidence-based medicine in
the practice ofa family doctor

Health care organization and medical statistics
Medical documentation of ill-treatment, torture and
violence (Istanbul Protocol)

Alcoholism, tobaccoaddiction
Obesityandoverweight

Skills of interpersonal communication (MLO) and
communication in the practice of FD.

Geriatrics

Familyplanning

Attestation

TOTAL

TOTAL

3,2
0,8

0,8
1,6

14.4

;2
76,8
153,6

96
24

24
48

432

96
2304
4608

48
96



