Ministry of Education and Science of the Kyrgyz Republic Kyrgyz State Medical Academy named after I.K. Akhunbaeva Faculty of Postgraduate Medical Education Academic plan

Agreed

Human resources management and organizational work

Ministry of the Kyrgyz Republic

A. APPROADE MANA

ONCE ACCOMMENT OF THE STATE OF T

Code -110 Awarded qualification: family doctor The normative period of study is 2 years Form of study - full-time

Approve

Rector of the KSMA I.K.Akhunbaeva MD, prof. Kudaibergenova I.O.

THE WALL STATE OF THE STATE OF

Võ	Code №	Name of disciplines for GOS	Curriculum distribution Time by occupation Total labor intensity according to GOS		Distribution of hours by year		Total
					1 styear 2 nd ye		
			increditunits / credits	hours	weeks	weeks	†
	<u> </u>	1st year of study					
		Special discipline					
Ť.		Introduction to the specialty "General practitioner / family doctor"	3,2	96	2		
· · · · · ·	 	- Simulationcourse	1,6	48	1 1		
49		- Ambulanceandemergencycare	1,6	48	1		
2.	Section	«Therapy»	19,2	576	_ 12		
3.	Section	«Pediatry»	19,2	576	12		1
4.	Section	«Surgery»	12,8	384	8		
5	Section	"Obstetricsandgynecology"	12,8	384	8		
6.	Section	Intensivecareandresuscitation	3,2	96	2]	
. <u> </u>		Attestation	3,2	96	2		
		TOTAL	76,8	2304	48		
		2 nd year of study		-			
7.	Section	General medical practice (selected questions of family medicine)	35.2	1056		22	
		General clinical disciplines					
1.	Section	Ambulanceandemergencycare	6,4	192		4	
2.	Section	Outpatientdermatovenerology	3,2	96		2	
3.	Section	Outpatientophthalmology	3,2	96	 	2	
4.	Section	Outpatinet oncology	1,6	48		1	
5.	Section	Outpatient ENT - diseases	3,2	96		2	

6.	Section	Outpatientpsychiatry	3,2	96		2	
7.	Section	Outpatient management of patients with infectious	0,8	24		0,5	
	.	diseases					
8.	Section	Outpatient management of patients with tuberculosis	0,8	24		0,5	
9.	Section	Laboratoryandinstrumentalresearch	1,6	48		1	
		Optional disciplines					
152a.a.	1_	(humanitarian and general education block)					
1.		Scientific research and evidence-based medicine in	-				
		the practice of a family doctor		1			
2.		Health care organization and medical statistics					
3.		Medical documentation of ill-treatment, torture and					<u></u>
		violence (Istanbul Protocol)					
4.		Alcoholism, tobaccoaddiction					
5.		Obesityandoverweight	14.4	432		9	
6.		Skills of interpersonal communication (MLO) and					
1	<u> </u>	communication in the practice of FD.					
7.		Geriatrics					
8.		Familyplanning					
		Attestation	3.2	96		2	<u> </u>
		TOTAL	76,8	2304		48	
	1	TOTAL	153,6	4608		96	